
8.—7 82

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX-DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS-continued.
Number of

Ifficers in each
Class.

Item.
VOTE No. 21.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL

AFFAIRS— continued.

1919-20.

1919-20.
£ £

Subdivision No. VIII.—-Museum.
1919-20.

Total number of officers .. 5
VOTE No. 21.

Salaries—408
Professional Division.

i
Class A—

1 at £650
Class D—

1 at £400

650

I 400

General Division. £

1 at £300 ... ... 300
lat £190 ... ... 190
1 at £180 ... ... 1803

670
5

109

110
111
112

113

114
115

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

Other Charges for and incidental to—■

Board of Science and Art, expenses incidental to,
including publications

Books and other publications, including binding
Clerical assistance
Collection cf historical and other matter relating to

the Maori race
Establishment of historical collection regarding early

history of New Zealand ...

Expenses of temporary Museum assistants
Expenses in connection with war section of Museum

and with the British National War Museum
Expert assistance
Freight and cartage
Fuel, light, water, and cleaning
Office equipment
Photographic and phonographic apparatus for Museum
Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes
Preparation of specimens
Printing and stationery
Printing Museum publications and Science Journal ...

Purchase of specimens and pictures
Sunday attendance at Museum
Telephone and fire-alarm charges
Travelling allowances and expenses
War bonus
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote

1,720

600
200
275

50

600"
300

100
10
35

120
100
25
70
50

150
300
600

15
25

100
5

25

Total—Subdivision No. VIII
3,755

: 5,475

Subdivision No. IX. —Dominion Laboratory.

1919-20.
Tot vl number of officers .. 14

131 Salaries—

Professional Division.
1

1

1 at £800
Class B—

1 at £500
Class D—

2 at £365

800

500

2 730


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

