Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS I	XDEPARTMENT	OF	INTERNAL	AFFAIRS continued	

Number of Officers in each Class.	Item.	VOTE No. 21.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL			1919–20.	
1919-20.		${ m AFFAIRS-} continued.$				
	į	Subdivision No. VIII.—Museum.		£	£	
		191	9-20.			
		Total number of officers VOTE No. 21.	5			
	108	Salaries—				
		Professional Division.				
1		Class A— 1 at £650		650		
•		Class D—	•••			
1		1 at £400	•••	400		
		GENERAL DIVISION.	£			
		1 at £300	300			
_		1 at £190	190			
3		1 at £180	180	670		
5				 		
				1,720		
	1100	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—	-1 4-			
	109	Board of Science and Art, expenses incident including publications	ai to,	600		
	110	Books and other publications, including binding		200		
	111	Clerical assistance		275		
	112	Collection of historical and other matter relat	ing to	50		
	113	the Maori race Establishment of historical collection regarding	early	50		
	110	history of New Zealand		600		
	114	Expenses of temporary Museum assistants		300		
	115	Expenses in connection with war section of Mu		100		
	116	and with the British National War Museum Expert assistance		$\begin{array}{c c} 100 \\ 10 \end{array}$		
	117	Freight and cartage	•••	35		
	118	Fuel, light, water, and cleaning	• •••	120		
	119	Office equipment		$\frac{100}{25}$		
	$\frac{120}{121}$	Photographic and phonographic apparatus for Mu Postage, telegrams, and rent of boxes		$\begin{bmatrix} 20\\70 \end{bmatrix}$		
	122	Preparation of specimens	•••	50		
	123	Printing and stationery		150		
	$\frac{124}{105}$	Printing Museum publications and Science Jour		300		
	$\frac{125}{126}$	Purchase of specimens and pictures Sunday attendance at Museum		$\begin{array}{c c} 600 \\ 15 \end{array}$		
	127	Telephone and fire-alarm charges	•••	25		
	128	Travelling allowances and expenses	•••	100		
	129	War bonus Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditu		5		
	130	cidental to the other items of the vote		25		
	1	Control to the Control House of the Vote	•••			
		m-4-1 C-1-1 N- 1/1/1		3,755	F 405	
		Total—Snbdivision No. VIII	•••		5,475	
			,			
		Subdivision No. IX.—Dominion Laboratory.				
	!	Total number of officers	9–20. 14			
	131	Salaries—				
1	!	Professional Division. 1 at £800		800		
1		Class B—		500		
1	1	1 at £500		500		
		Class D		#90		
2	1	$2 \text{ at } \pounds 365$	•••	730^{-1}		